

KOTIA ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Formerly known as INTERNATIONAL PUMPS AND PROJECTS LIMITED

Regd.Off: 905, New Delhi House, 27, Barakhamba Road, Delhi - 110001

CIN: L74110DL1980PLC010678, Email ID: compliance@kotiaenterprises.com,

Ph. No.011-65651802 Website: www.kotiaenterprises.com

Date: 14-02-2018

**The BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers
Dalal street,
Mumbai- 400001**

Email Id: corp.relations@bseindia.com

**Metropolitan Stock Exchange
4th Floor, Vibgyor Towers, Plot No. C-62
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra east
Mumbai- 400098
Email Id: raviraj.nirbhawane@mcx-sx.com**

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement of Unaudited Financial Results for Third quarter ended December, 31st, 2017.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 & 47 of securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, we are forwarding herewith copies of Newspaper clippings of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for Third Quarter ended 31st December, 2017, published on Wednesday, February, 14th, 2018 in "Financial Express", in English language and "Jansatta", in Hindi language.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

For Kotia Enterprises Limited

(Formerly Known as "International Pumps and Projects Limited")


(Ankit Agarwal)

Managing Director

DIN: 05254327

3. Information relating to total Comprehensive Income and Other Comprehensive Income are not furnished as Ind AS is not yet made applicable to Non-Banking Financial Companies.

Place: Mumbai
Dated: 13.02.2018

R Saxena
Company Secretary

Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e www.nxtbloc.in.

For BIGBLO

Place: SURAT
Date: 12/02/2018

KOTIA ENTERPRISES LIMITED				
Regd. Off.: Flat No. 905, New Delhi House, 27, Barakhamba Road New Delhi-110001 CIN: L74110DL1980PLC010678 Tel: 91-11-65651802 E mail: compliance@kotiaenterprises.com , Website: www.kotiaenterprises.com				
Statement for Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2017				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31st December, 2017	Nine Month Ended 31st December, 2017	Year Ended 31st March, 2017
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	387.17	1,142.27	594.76
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-4.70	10.50	10.06
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-4.70	10.50	10.06
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-4.70	6.59	10.06
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-4.70	6.59	10.06
6	Equity Share Capital	702.05	702.05	702.05
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			-64.55
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-			
	1. Basic:	-0.07	0.09	0.14
	2. Diluted	-0.07	0.09	0.14
Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. b) The above Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Third Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31.12.2017 have been Reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the board of directors at its board meeting held on 13.02.2018.				
For Kotia Enterprises Limited Sd/- Ankit Agarwal Managing Director DIN: 05254327				
Place: New Delhi Date: 13.02.2018				

PANACHE INNOVATIONS LIMITED	
(Formerly Ruby Traders & Exporters Limited)	
Regd off: 68, Jessore Road, Diamond City Complex, Block 5, Suite No.1E, Kolkata, West Bengal 700055, IN	
Corp off: 201/B1, Raheja Plaza 1, L.B.S. Marg, Ghatkopar West, Mumbai 400086, MH, India	
Tel: +91-22-2500 7002 / 7502 Fax: +91-22-2500 7502 Website: www.panache.co.in	
Email: info@panache.co.in CIN: L51100WB1981PLC033779	
Extract of Unaudited Financial results for Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2017.	
(Rs. In Lakhs except for Share data)	

Sl. no.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		
		Quarter ending 31-Dec-17	Nine months ended 31-Dec-17	Quarter ending 31-Dec-16	Quarter ending 31-Dec-17	Quarter ending 31-Dec-16
1	Total Income from Operations	511.20	3,099.55	360.59	1,017.47	3,619.14
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	6.85	16.10	5.15	50.81	58.45
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items#)	6.85	16.10	5.15	50.81	58.45
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	6.85	16.10	5.15	50.81	58.45
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	6.85	16.10	5.15	50.81	58.45
6	Equity Share Capital	439.00	439.00	439.00	439.00	439.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	42.06	42.06	42.06	45.74	45.74
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	1) Basic:	0.16	0.37	0.12	1.16	1.33
	2) Diluted	0.16	0.37	0.12	1.16	1.33

PHOTOQUIP INDIA LIM

CIN L74940MH1992PLC067864

Regd Office: A/33 Royal Ind. Estate, Naigaon, Cross Road, Wadala, Mumbai - 400 032

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter	
		31/Dec/17	30/Dec/16
1	Revenue from operations	1,046.51	940.00
(a)	Revenue from operations	14.07	14.07
(b)	Other Income	1,060.57	960.00
2	Total Revenue (I)		
3	Expenses		
(a)	Cost of Raw Materials Consumed	516.50	430.00
(b)	Purchase of Stock-in-Trade	327.61	240.00
(c)	Changes in inventories of Finished Goods, Work-in-Progress and Stock-in-Trade	(61.91)	
(d)	Employee Benefit Expenses	110.40	110.40
(e)	Excise Duty	49.60	
(f)	Finance Costs	15.51	
(g)	Depreciation and Amortisation Expense	117.80	
(h)	Other Expenses	1,075.52	980.00
4	Total Expenses (II)	(14.95)	(18.00)
5	Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional items and tax	(14.95)	(18.00)
6	Exceptional items		
7	Profit/(Loss) before tax	(14.95)	(18.00)
8	Tax expense		
	Current Tax	(3.76)	
	Deferred Tax	(3.76)	
	Total Tax expense	(11.19)	(10.00)
9	Profit (Loss) for the period from Continuing Operations		
10	Profit (Loss) from discontinued Operations		
11	Tax Expense of discontinued Operations		
12	Profit (Loss) from discontinued Operations (after tax)	(11.19)	(10.00)
13	Profit (Loss) for the period		
14	Other Comprehensive Income / (Expenses)		
(a)	Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	(0.76)	
(b)	tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss		
(c)	Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss		
(d)	Tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss		
15	Total Comprehensive Income/(Expense) for the Period	(11.95)	(18.00)
16	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	480.08	480.08
17	Earning Per Share (before extra-ordinary items) of Rs. 10/- each		
	Basic	(0.23)	(0.23)
	Diluted	(0.23)	(0.23)

Notes

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved and taken into account at their meeting held on February 13, 2018. Further, in accordance with the requirements of the Regulations, the Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review for the quarter and the report has been approved by the Board.
- The Company adopted Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind-AS") effective April 1, 2017. Accordingly, the financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2017 have been prepared in accordance with the measurement principles laid down in the Ind-AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" and Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other applicable provisions of the India. The financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2016 have also been prepared in accordance with the principles of Ind-AS 34.
- The Ind-AS financial results and financial information for the quarter ended December 31, 2017 have been prepared after making necessary adjustments to give a true and fair view of the financial position and performance of the Company. The information has not been subject to any Limited Review or Audit.
- Consequent to the introduction of Goods and Service Tax (GST) with effect from July 1, 2017 (VAT) etc. have been subsumed into GST. In accordance with Ind-AS 18 on Revenue and Expenses, the VAT etc. are not part of Revenue. Accordingly, the financial results for 2017 are not strictly relatable to those thereafter. The following additional information is provided for better understanding.

Particulars	Quarter	
	31.12.2017	30.09.2017
Revenue from Operations (A)	1,046.51	940.00
Excise Duty (B)		

1	814	124	167501-169000	विवरण का शाह	1500
2	4544	660	602501-603000	चन्द्रेश शाह	500
एतद्वारा आम जनता को सतर्क किया जाता है कि किसी भी रूप में उक्त शेयर प्रमाणपत्रों का व्यवसाय न करें। यदि किसी व्यक्ति का उक्त शेयर प्रमाणपत्रों के संदर्भ में कोई दावे हों, वे अपने दावे इस सूचना के प्रकाशन से पन्द्रह दिनों के भीतर दिए गए पते पर उसके पंजीकृत कार्यालय में कम्पनी के पास उसे दखिल करें जिसके बाद किसी भी दावे पर विचार नहीं होगा तथा कम्पनी डुलिक्टेड शेयर प्रमाणपत्र जारी करेगी।					
केईआई इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड के लिए हस्ता./- किशोर कुणाल					
स्थान: नई दिल्ली					
दिनांक: 12.2.2018					
जीएम (कॉर्पोरेट) तथा कम्पनी सचिव					

कोटिया एंटरप्राइजेज लिमिटेड					
पंजी. कार्या: प्लॉट नं. 905, न्यू दिल्ली हाउस, 27, बाराखंबा रोड, नई दिल्ली-110001					
CIN: L74110DL1980PLC010678 फोन: 91-11-65651802					
ई-मेल: compliance@kotiaterprises.com, वेबसाइट: www.kotiaterprises.com					
31 दिसम्बर, 2017 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए अनकेशित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण					
क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही 31 दिसम्बर, 2017	समाप्त तिमाही 31 दिसम्बर, 2017	समाप्त तिमाही 31 दिसम्बर, 2016	समाप्त तिमाही 31 मार्च, 2017
1	प्रचालन से कुल आय	387.17	1,142.27	594.76	2,810.36
2	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर, अपवादात्मक और/व असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	-4.70	10.50	10.06	42.33
3	कर से पूर्व शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (अपवादात्मक और/व असाधारण मदों के बाद)	-4.70	10.50	10.06	42.33
4	कर के बाद अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (अपवादात्मक और/व असाधारण मदों के बाद)	-4.70	6.59	10.06	29.02
5	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय [अवधि के लिए लाभ/(हानि) (कर के बाद) और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद) शामिल]	-4.70	6.59	10.06	29.02
6	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	702.05	702.05	702.05	702.05
7	पिछले वर्ष की अकेशित बैलेंस शीट में दिखाए अनुसार रिजर्व (पुनर्मुल्यांकन रिजर्व को छोड़कर)				-64.55
8	प्रति शेयर आय (प्रत्येक रु. 10/-) (सात और बंद प्रचालन के लिए)	-0.07	0.09	0.14	0.41
	1. बेसिक	-0.07	0.09	0.14	0.41
	2. डायल्यूटेड				
नोट:					
ए) सेबी (लिटिंग दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताओं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अनुसार, स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के साथ दर्ज की गई ऊपरोक्त त्रैमासिक/वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों का विस्तृत प्राकृतिक का उद्घरण है। त्रैमासिक/वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों का सम्पूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों की वेबसाइट(II) और सूचीबद्ध इकाई पर उपलब्ध है।					
बी) उपरोक्त 31.12.2017 को समाप्त तीसरी तिमाही और नौमाही के लिए अनकेशित स्टैंडअलॉन वित्तीय परिणामों की समीक्षा लेखा परीक्षा समिति द्वारा की गई है और 13.02.2018 को आयोजित निदेशक मंडल की बैठक में उनके द्वारा अनुमोदित किया गया है।					
कुते कोटिया एंटरप्राइजेज लिमिटेड हस्ता./- अंकित अग्रवाल प्रबंध निदेशक DIN: 05254327					
स्थान: नई दिल्ली					
दिनांक: 13.02.2018					

एसआरएफ लिमिटेड
CIN: L18101DL1970PLC005197

पंजी. कार्यालय: द गैलेरिया, डीएलएफ मयूर विहार, यूनिट नं. 236 एवं 237, दूसरा तल, मयूर प्लेस, मयूर विहार फेज 1 एक्स्टेंड, दिल्ली-110091

कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय: ब्लॉक सी, सेक्टर 45, गुडगांव-122003, टेली: +91-124-4354400, फैक्स: +11-124-4354500, ई-मेल: info@srf.com, वेबसाइट: www.srf.com

सूचना- निवेशक शिक्षा एवं संरक्षण कोष में शेयरों का अंतरण

निवेशक शिक्षा तथा संरक्षण कोष प्राधिकरण (लेखा, ऑडिट, अंतरण तथा रिफंड) नियमावली, 2016 ("नियमावली") समय समय पर यथा संशोधित के साथ पठित कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 124 के प्रावधानों के अनुपालन में एतद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि ऐसे सभी शेयरों जिनके लिए लगातार सात वर्षों से अधिक से लाभांश का भुगतान नहीं किया गया अथवा शेयरधारकों द्वारा उसका दावा नहीं किया गया है, को निर्धारित प्रक्रिया में निवेशक शिक्षा तथा संरक्षण कोष (आईपीएफ) की डीमैट खाता में अंतरित करने का प्रावधान है।

अतएव, सभी अधिलिखित शेयरों जिसके लिये पिछले 7 वर्षों (वर्ष 2010-11 से 2रे अंतरिम लाभांश के संदर्भ में) से लाभांश का भुगतान/ दावा नहीं किया गया है, को उक्त नियमावली के अनुसार आईपीएफ की डीमैट खाता में अंतरित किया जाएगा।

कम्पनी ने ऐसे सभी शेयरधारकों जिनके लाभांश पिछले 7 (सात) वर्षों से दावा रहित रहे हैं, को 10 मार्च, 2018 तक लाभांश का दावा करने का सलाह देते हुए इस संदर्भ में सूचना दी है। उनके नाम, पते और शेयर नं. हैं। उनके नाम,

निवासी: एफसीए 3002ए, संजय गांधी मेमोरियल नगर, फरीदाबाद, हरियाणा-121010	के साथ पीएसटीएल खाता नं. 2257001800016701 के अंतर्गत रु. 22,97,085/-10 की राशि
[IV] 1) मै. अग्रवाल एसोसिएट्स, प्रतिनिधित्व द्वारा उसके प्रॉप्राईटर: श्री अजय अग्रवाल, शॉप नं. 2862/202, राज मार्केट, शाहजंज, जे.बी. रोड, नई दिल्ली-110006, 2) श्री अजय अग्रवाल, पुत्र स्व. बाबुलाल अग्रवाल, मकान सं. 1498, सेक्टर-7ई, फरीदाबाद-121006, 3) श्री गोपाल अग्रवाल, पुत्र श्री अजय अग्रवाल, मकान सं. 1498, सेक्टर-7ई, फरीदाबाद-121006	01.02.2018 से ब्याज तथा लागू के साथ ओवर ड्राफ्ट खाता नं. 2257000100015901 के अंतर्गत रु. 2,78,78,211-70 की राशि
[V] 1) श्री नरेश, पुत्र श्री बांके बिहारी लाल, 2) श्री सुशील, पुत्र श्री बांके बिहारी लाल, 3) श्रीमती कुलदीप कुमारी, पत्नी श्री नरेश 4) श्री लक्ष्मी देवी, पत्नी श्री सुशील सभी निवासी: एच. नं. 1790-01, जवाहर कॉलोनी, भगवती मंदिर गली, एनआईटी, फरीदाबाद-121005	सावधि ऋण खाता सं. 2257001600037901 के अंतर्गत रु. 2313117/- तथा 01.2.2018 से ब्याज एवं लागत की राशि
[VI] 1) मै. दीपाक्षी डिस्प्ले डिवाइसेस प्रा. लि., प्रतिनिधित्व द्वारा उसके निदेशक: श्री देवव्रत मालाकार, नं. 2349, एमआईआई पार्ट II, बहादुरगढ़, हरियाणा-124507, 2) श्री देवव्रत मालाकार, पुत्र श्री सुरेन्द्र नाथ मालाकार प्लॉट नं. 608, जीएच-13, पश्चिम विहार, नई दिल्ली-110087 3) श्रीमती पूनम मालाकार प्लॉट नं. 608, जीएच-13, पश्चिम विहार, नई दिल्ली-110087	01.02.2018 से ब्याज तथा लागू के साथ ओवर ड्राफ्ट खाता नं. 5547000100012701 में रु. 49042769-29 की राशि
[VII] 1) मै. एसआरएफ फाइनेंस लि., एसआरएफ टावर नं. 306, 3रा तल, मेट्रो स्टेशन के निकट, मेवला महाराजपुर, जी.टी. रोड, फरीदाबाद-121003, 2) श्री अंकित सचदेव, पुत्र श्री सुनील सचदेव नं. 15 निमरी कॉलोनी, अशोक विहार, नई दिल्ली-110052, 3) श्री अनिल चिन्दल, पुत्र श्री गिरराज सिंह, एच. नं. 538, सेक्टर-14, फरीदाबाद-121007, 4) श्री नवीन कुमार तायल, पुत्र श्री नानक चंद तायल, एच. नं. 202, सेक्टर-9, फरीदाबाद-121006 5) श्रीमती विमलेश तायल, पुत्र श्री नानक चंद तायल एच. नं. 202, सेक्टर-9, फरीदाबाद-121006 6) श्री विशान बंसल, पुत्र श्री नानक चंद, एच. नं. डी-2/54, डीएलएफ मॉडल टाउन, सेक्टर-10, फरीदाबाद-121001 7) मै. बीटीएल होल्डिंग कम्पनी लि., प्रतिनिधित्व द्वारा उसके निदेशक: श्री विशन् बंसल, एसआरएफ टावर, #772, 7वां तल, मेट्रो स्टेशन के निकट, मेवला महाराजपुर, जी.टी. रोड, फरीदाबाद-121003	1.2.2018 से ब्याज तथा लागू के साथ ओवरड्राफ्ट खाता सं. 5377000130516201 के अंतर्गत रु. 12,00,37,180/- की राशि
[VIII] 1) श्री गुरु नानक इंडस्ट्रीज, प्रतिनिधित्व द्वारा पार्टनर्स: 1) श्री अशोक कुमार मग्गू, ii) श्री जजपाल मग्गू, प्लॉट नं. 198, मटियाला गांव, नजफगढ़ रोड, उत्तम नगर, नई दिल्ली-110059, 2) श्री अशोक कुमार मग्गू, पुत्र स्व. श्रवण कुमार, पुत्र स्व. श्रवण कुमार, पुत्र स्व. श्रवण कुमार, नं. (2) से (4) निवासी: ए-13, रामा पार्क, उत्तम नगर, नई दिल्ली-110059, 3) श्री राजन मग्गू, पुत्र स्व. श्रवण कुमार, निवासी: ए-46, रामा पार्क, उत्तम नगर, नई दिल्ली-110059	1.2.2018 से ब्याज, लागतों के साथ पीआईओडी खाता सं. 5517000700010401 के अंतर्गत रु. 16,77,751/- की राशि
[IX] 1) श्रीमती बाला देवी, पत्नी श्री कृष्ण कुमार, पुत्र श्री कृष्ण कुमार, पुत्र श्री ममचंद, 3) श्री पवन कुमार, पुत्र श्री कृष्ण कुमार, 4) श्रीमती बीना शर्मा, पत्नी श्री रमेश चन्द शर्मा, एच. नं. 124, ग्राम बुधपुर, नरेला, दिल्ली-110040, नं. 1 एवं 2 एवं 3 निवासी: एच. नं. 71, गली माता विश्वकर्मा मार्ग, पाना उद्यान, नरेला, दिल्ली-110040, 5) श्री नरेन्द्र सिंह नेगी, पुत्र श्री केदार सिंह नेगी, एच. नं. 1289, दिल्ली एडमिन प्लैट्स टाइप-II, गुलाबी बाग, दिल्ली-110007	26.1.2018 से ब्याज के साथ पीएसटीएल खाता नं. 18000003 के अंतर्गत रु. 1007420/- तथा 3.2.2018 से आगे के ब्याज एवं लागत के साथ सावधि ऋण खाता सं. 5617001600010801 के अंतर्गत रु. 12,85,620/- की राशि

(1) प्रतिभूत क्रेडिटर तथा दस्तावेजों/ टाइटल्स डीइस की जांच के लिये नोएडा, गौतम बुध नगर- 201301, उत्तर प्रदेश, फोन: 0120-6406431 प्लॉट नं. 13, साई मंदिर के निकट, मैन रोड, सविता विहार, दिल्ली- 110 कर्णाटका बैंक लि, फरीदाबाद शाखा- हरियाणा, एससीओ 146, शॉपिंग सम्पत्ति सं. (त) एवं (थ) के लिये: कर्णाटका बैंक लि, नई दिल्ली, पर्स सम्पत्ति सं. (द) के लिये: कर्णाटका बैंक लि, कॉर्पोरेट वित्त शाखा, भू 9654995406, च) सम्पत्ति सं. (घ) के लिये: कर्णाटका बैंक लि, नई दिल्ली 9654995418, छ) सम्पत्ति सं. (न) के लिये: कर्णाटका बैंक लि, नई दिल्ली 9654995478

(ii) पाठन की गई बोली खलने का स्थान: उपरोक्त (क) से (न) तक